

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through virtual mode

WP(C) No.2149/2021

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

....petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mian Tufail Advocate

UOI and ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. T.M.Shamsi ASGL.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks' further time to file objections.

List on 16.03.2022.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall keep the relevant record available with him for perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
09.02.2022
Sanjeev