

S. No. 10
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2149/2021

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate with
Mr. Shakeel Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI, For R. No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Usman Ganie, G.A. For R. No. 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21.07.2022

Objections on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 are filed. Despite the last and final opportunity of four weeks respondent no. 3, has not filed the objections.

Mr. Usman Ganie, learned G.A seeks and is granted further opportunity of four weeks subject to the payment of Rs. two thousand to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 and 2 shall produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.08.2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.07.2022

"Mir Arif"