

S. No. 15

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2149/2021 CM (6978/2021)

M/S SHINING STAR STONE QUARRIES

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mian Qayoom, Adv.

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Sadiya Sidiq, Adv vice  
Mr T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.04.2023**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further time to produce the record.

List for consideration on **02.05.2023**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03.04.2023**  
Hilal Ahmad