

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2149/2021
CM No. 6978/2021
CM No. 8616/2021**

M/S. Shining Star Stone Quarries

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Tufail, Adv, vice Mr. M.A.Qayoom, Adv.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI, with Ms. Sahila Nisar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.11.2023

In terms of direction given in the order dated 21st October, 2021 meant for production of the record of the case read with direction as repeated in the order dated 31st July, 2023, the respondents are under a direction to produce the requisite record. The said record is having reference and relation to the Communication no. 614(2)/MS-B-268/16-DDN dated 24th September, 2021 issued by the Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Government of India.

Mr. T.M.Shamsi, learned DSGI, submits that requisite record is available with him.

Today Mr. M.A.Qayoom, Advocate, for the petitioner is not available on his health grounds, as such, an adjournment is sought.

Adjournment is granted with a direction to Mr. T.M.Shamsi, learned DSGI, to keep the record available retained with him.

List again on 30th December, 2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

03.11.2023

"Shamim Dar"