

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) no. 2149/2021**

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M., A. Qayoom, Advocate

**Vs.**

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Zeenaz Basharat, Adv. vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2024**

During the arguments it transpires that Annexure-I, i.e. communication dated 24.09.2021 has not been scanned. Registry to scan the same. Petitioner may also file the same before the Registry.

List on 03.05.2024.

Meanwhile, record in terms of order dated 03.11.2023 be also kept available on the next date of hearing.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
19.04.2024  
"Imtiyaz"