

S. No. 07

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2149/2021

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with
Mr. M. Muzaffar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Sahila Nissar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2024

CM no. 3085/2024.

This is an application for taking on record the communication no.ME/DGM/ ML/634/II/3325-28 dated 08.06.2023 addressed by respondent no. 3 to respondent no. 1.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Communication no.ME/DGM/ML/634/II/3325-28 dated 08.06.2023 addressed by respondent no.3 to respondent no.1, is taken on record subject to all just exceptions. **CM disposed of.**

List the main matter for consideration on 05.08.2024. Matter shall not be treated as part heard.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.06.2024
"Imtiyaz"