

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 5845/2024 in
WP(C) no. 2149/2021

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Aamir, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with M/s Faizan, CGC and Yasmeen Jan, Dv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024

This application is for seeking preponement of the date fixed in the writ petition and its listing in the Supplementary Cause List.

Perusal of the record reveals that on 13.09.2024, the writ petition was adjourned at the request of counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, no good ground for preponement of the date is made out. This application is accordingly **dismissed**.

List the main matter on the due date.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.10.2024
"Imtiyaz"