

Serial No. 12

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2149/2021

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate for R-3

Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

20.12.2024

Reply stands filed by respondents 1 and 2.

Mr. Satinder Singh, learned AAG, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

List on 18.03.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

20.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"