

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)No. 2149/2021

M/S. Shining Star Stone Quarries

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saima, Adv, vice Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI, for 1 and 2
Ms. Nadia Abdullah, AC, vice Mr. Furqan Wani, AG, for 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
16.05.2025

1. Heard in part.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Furqan Wani, learned GA, appearing for the respondent 3 on account of bereavement in his family.
3. Adjourned on the request.
4. List for continuation on 20th May, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
16.05.2025
"Shamim Dar"