

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2643/2026)
In WP(C) 2149/2021
CM(3085/2024)
CM(6978/2021)
CM(8616/2021)

M/S Shining Star Stone Quarries.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Muazzam Nasir, Advocate vice
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Beenish, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
08.05.2026

01. No good ground is made out for preponing the date of hearing of the main case. That being so, the instant application is *dismissed*.

02. List the main case on the date already fixed therein.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"HAMID"